## **AGENDA**

## REGULAR SESSION September 24, 2013 7:00 P.M.

INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG ROLL CALL

924-1	Board of Commissioners Minutes for August 27, 2013.
924-2	Resolution: Setting the Tax Levy in Monroe County, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2013 and Ending June 30, 2014
924-3	Resolution: Making Appropriations for the Various Funds, Departments, Institutions, Offices and Agencies of Monroe County, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2013 and Ending June 30, 2014.
924-4	Resolution: Making Appropriations to Non-Profit Charitable Organizations of Monroe County, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2013 and Ending June 30, 2014.
924-5	Appointment: Chairman Pro Tem of the Monroe County Board of County Commission.
924-6	Appointment: Chairman of the Monroe County Board of County Commission.
924-7 924-8 924-9 924-10	Notaries Finance Report Trustee Report County Clerk Annual Report
924-11	Resolution: Creating A Wildlife & Fisheries' Committee By The Governing Body Of Monroe County, Tennessee
924-12	Justice Committee Report